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(c) The number of policemen who were arrested in this connection was 1010.

(d) Excluding those arrested and a small number of absentees (four in number) all the rest resumed duty.

(e) 11 persons were disimissed from service in connection with these agitational activitie on and after the 14th
April. 1967.

(f> One member of the Delhi Police Force who had been arrested, and one member of the Border Security Force who was escorting the arrested persons, lost their lives in an unfortunate truck accident. The family of the deceased Delhi Policemen was given an cx-gratia payment of Rs. 5000 from the Prime Minister’s Relief Fund over and above the normal entitlements under the rules.

(g) Persons against whom specific charges have been framed, will undergo trial in the courts of law in the normal course.

(h) It is not possible to make any realistic assessment of loss of man-hours as a result of the absenteeism.
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Will the Minister of Ban* Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the terms of reference of the Commission appointed by Government to go into the grievances of the Delhi Policemen;

(b) whether the Commission has submitted its report;

(c) if so, the recommendation*
thereof; and

(d) the decisions taken thereon?

The Minister of State In the **«»*■-
try of Home Affairs (Start Vidya Charan Shukla): (a) The Commission has been appointed to inquire into and make recommendations on—

(i) the conditions of service, work and living of the non-gazetted members of the Police ltorca of the Union Territory at Delhi; and

(ii) the measures necessary to pretnote their attcteaey and onOEho.


<•> 'l"M CGaunlMion lull IUbmlUe4 u .Interim repOrt and the 8nal report ia awaited.

(c) llDcl Cd). The recom111endaUona made by the Comm.luicm ..... under
ac:Uve cOlllllderaUon of Government It will not be 1n public interest to di8cloM the contenb of~ report un-Ul the Governmentb.ve completed ita examJnatloa.

Ilk! 8. M. Buel'jee: I want to make a subatillion about the answer
-1ftn to parta (c) and ( d) ot Q 182 . .
(l"""""peiona) .

Mr • ....._: Not at thJa ataae.
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Wfll .Lhe M.inJater ot ·-Main be pleued, to state:

Ca) whether the Deihl Policemr.n weat on striJre r~ly 1n sunort of their demandl;

(It) if .a. the deiuQdl m9Cle b.f tbe atrfldnc Policesnen;

(c) whether Government have eu-
mined them; and

(d) if eo, the declllon tabn thereon1

'lbe Mlnll&er ol 8tate bl d.e lllaJs, b7 e6 .... UaJra (Slarl ftl7a
Ollana SUlda>: (a) and (b) On l.tth and 15th April, 191'1, a number of pollc:emen of tbe Dellll Police ab:
aented themselvu from duty cc.nse-
quent on the dl8mlual or 7 poUcemm.

(c) and (d). A number of -Alt'el for redr...U.. the leaitimat.e pin•
ances Of members beloaalna to Deihl Police l'or~ were taken - band bl October lllee. A CGaunialon of ID·
quiry WU aho appointed in Novem·
ber, ltee to iDqwre Into and make re-
commenclaUom on the conclltiona or aervlce, work and llvlnc of the non-
putted members of th• De1hl Police l'on!e, ancl rneuunis neaeaary to promote their ~ aDd 'W9lfan. 'Die
~ haw .-..u.ii an mte-
rim reiport wlllah Iii qadlr ~d! ...
U.otdae~of~-
a. ea.I zepGlt la aWllW. ·

